#EPo 3MER LB SOCIO-TECH

MITSUBISHI

=EHFETHERBIBEH4OT

Industrial Sewing Machine Parts Catalog

Model

LT2-2220-L0B

LT2-2220-M0B
LT2-2220-B0B

L T2-2230-L1T
LT2-2230-M1TW
LT2-2230-B1T

B X INDEX Page
O = & g 3 Body & It'S ACCESSOM@S +er+orterersnrrrrsinrrreitenerteiintietirttteesat et 2
2 ExBMBEVS(EAMA) (I) Thread tension regulator mechanism (Domestic only) (I) +-eseseeeereeserescen. 4
EHBEHFZBS (WEAB) @ Thread tension regulator mechanism (Export only) [ «---x-sessereeseeeseceenes 6
@ Lt#-8z1- OXLIFTHEE Upper shaft & presser foot MEChanism «--++++-srereerressessssensersiaesiitisiennns 8
(B X #- &t # 4% B # ¥ Thread take-up lever & needle bar rock motion mechanism ««+---+scseeeeees 10
6 # B M M # M Stitch regulator MEChANISM «+--vrrersrrrrrerrrremretittenittient et 12
F O o#. 3% ) 8 ¥ Lower shaft & feed rock shaft MEChANiSmM «+-+ccereerrrrrrrerrrtruiiriniiiiniiee. 14
) 4 & ) B Hook saddle MEChANISM -+r-rr+-++errererrrsserreemmtominiiiiii i 16
@ % € Y 8B # (I Knife mechanism () ---ee--eserererrreerssrermmiririiiii 18
A % ¥ ©H # WM (O Knifemechanism ) -w-reeeererereeemerrmrnenenr i 2
@ 2yF15y 76LUHRHBEME  Touch back, compensation stitching & detector mechanism «+-+sr-e-seseeee 22
T4 % — B #B Wiper MEChANISM reeeeeerness et 24
ERE s B #  Oil lubrication MEChANISI *+++++++terserrressrrtmiiinriniiiiritii et entieiessenans 2%
14 1t . 1 B AGCESSOMES rvrrrrtrsersrrannerstustnennriromestttinisstsiirteissssintauistannisssinttisse 26
(8 #— 2 8 & 3= (I) LT2-2220 Gauge parts fist () -+--+resrererrerermtioimeimtiiiiiie e 30
(8 #— 88 & F 0D LT2-2230 Gauge parts list [I) -++eeererererrerreeressnrensonnetiiiiiiiitiiir e 32

P -146 199008




@ #4545
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

i 2 3 4 5 6 (1) 7 8 9 (D 110 1/1 (/1) (/7)(1) 12 13 14 15 (1)

/)

33 32 31 (7) 30 29 (26)28 27 26 25 24 23 (6) 22 21 20 19 18 17




[0 F@&5EES
BODY AND IT'S ACCESSORIES

Fi i ' E‘T l{aﬁ )

ig. a-K a - eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 : m-Ezzso
D g =
8 8 85 5 &
1 M91304080 I L <+ > L T Rubber plug $13--=+esseses 5§ 5 5§ 5 5 §
2 MO1200 011 4 M X ¥ 3/16(28)X11eeeeeene Screw 3/16(28) X171 -+-eeeveeeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
3 MN]OAO 476 X N - -lj- .......................... Spacer ............................. 1 ‘ 1 5 ] ] "
4 MN10AD 131 3 = Y, SRR Oil guard plate «----+=esesesee 1T 1 1:1 1 1
5 MN70A0 181 % = P eererrerninnniiennnn Thread guide:-----«-ssssesees 1 1 1'1 1 1
6 MOO0S04 011 L M X ¥ 9/64(40)X6.5 Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 «+eeeeeeee 2 2 22 2 2
7 MO1106 004 T 5 % 4 % ¥ 11/64(40) X8 - ovvveeee Screw 11/g4(40) X8 «++++eveeee 15 15 15:11 11 1
8 MN70A0 880 #R T i Side cover -«-s+sreerrrearacaenaes 1 1 1 1 1 1
9 MN70AD 584 K E b ﬁ A PPN Thread take_up COVEr + oeeeee 1 1 1 E 1 1 1
10 MO7002035 ¥ ¥ I % ¥ MIOX39wrenemeene Thumb screw M10XX39----- 1T 1 1:1 1 1
11 M92512045 ¢ a4 v b Special nut M10 ->>eseeeesseeess T 1 11 1 1
12 MN70A0237 K 3 Rear cover --+--- =1 1 1i1 11
13 M91305080 I 4L + > Rubber plug $13--- 1 1 1:1 1 1
14 M9 1116 002 ¢ =3 P Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+rveeseeens 2 2 2:2 2 2
15 MN40A0 180 % ® 2] Thread guid@:-s--«+sssseereress 1T 1 1:1 1t 1
17 MN 10A4 742 = Cap eeeersesssnnenen et 2 2 2i2 2 2
18 MNBS0A0 426 ¥ T SUPPOMOE -+ sssesessssssansvesens T 1 1:i1 1 1
19 MI1601 03 £ ¥ % ¥ Screw 1/4(24) X@-+++swesseessns 2 2 2i2 2 2
20 MOT301 001 1k * % Screw 13/64(32)X4.8 ++++-+ee- 11 161 1 1
21 MN70A0472 X ~X Y 1R #i Slide plate (complete) -+ T 1 1:1 1 1
22 MNT70A1 181 % ® PI  crerereremnsneninian. Thread guide-----+-+esseees 1 1 1 11 1
23 MN70ED 181 # *x A (#f)emeeeeriennanees Thread guide (complete)-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
24 M9 0920002 ¥ % 7 Screw %/64(40)X6.5 to1i1 o1
25 MNB50A5 742 = o Cover s-rrerrenaneene A N
26 MI09I6 011 M % v Screw /64(40)X6 ‘4 4 4
27 MN72A0 742 % COVER +++vemresesnsmsnaannnnanssases 111
28 MO1106 011 # M % ¥ 1/6a(40)X8 e Screw 11/ea(40)X8 wweseeeses: 11 111
20 M90352003 H P F ¥ %ea(36)X6.5: Screw ¥/es(36)X6.5 ereevee 11 11 11
30 MN70A0339 # I8 e, COVEI +=reeeerrensrrneessnnsennenes 1T 1 1:1 1 1
31 MOO9I0003 H F F ¥ Yea(40)XT oo SCrow 9/64(40) X7 +rvvsseeess 2 2 212 2 2
32 MN70A0131 1 B & 45 «overererrsccnnnnnnnn Oil guard plate «++++sesereeses 1 1 1:1 1 1
33 MN70A0740 7 T Jb B ceeerornnrnercncnnennens FQIt --+vnvseesernrrnreaneeaennnannaas 11 11 11
34 M9 0422 050 B B G Washer 4 «-sssrrrecressencaraans 2 2 2:2 2 2
35 MN70A0830 & T s Face plate:---+-esmeseeseseeas 1T 1 1:i1 1 1




L XiREaREE4 (ERA) (1)
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

50 51 52 53 54 5 56 57 58

99 98 97 96 95 94 93 92 91 9 89 88 87 (86) 86 85 84 83 82 81




L RaREnasERs (EAA) (1)

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Domestic only) (I)

e L
Fig. a—-F a o eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description L7220 | 1722230
o @ [
8 2 85 35 =
801 MNG6BEQ210 Lk MM 824 (BRDH) Thread tension regulator complete - 1
MN70E0210 L 2 B B R 8 (BAOH) ** Thread tension regulator complete - 1 :
MNG69E0 210 Lk sk SR M1 238 48 (EPDH)------- Thread regulator complet 1:
MN73E0210 k % B % 2% 8 (BRO#H) Thread t regulator comph D
MN72E0 210 Lk % ¥ 5 3% 8 (BADH)-------- Thread regulator comph : i
MN74E0210 £ % 3R i 85 4B (BERIDH)--ovmeeee Thread t regulator complete - : 1
50 M30902015 F % ¥ B fi 964(40)X3 wemeeee Screw /64(40) X3 +vercereee 2 2 212 2 2
51 MNSOED 220 R I Jb A eevecemseninniicnnnne. Tension releasing plate--+- T 1 1:1 1 1
52 MNT0A0851 > H 4 ZITF sovreeminniinn. Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 1:1 1 1
53 M90927 015 F X ¥ B b 9/e4(40)X4.2 Screw 9/64(40) X4, 2 «c-eeeeeee I B B |
54 MN72A0950 L A e retrereerrerseceeneinaiess [ @VBE reetereeeeseerarasnnnsannenas I T |
55 MOO0906002 ¥ X ¥ %ea(d0)XA5 e Sorew %/64(40) X4, 5 -+vveeeoe P11
56 MNBOAS 601 I £+ ;T T T IR P PO OPRRPRTI RN Mounting plate--+«--+-+sssse22 1 1 1
57 MO0505 065 E JZ b X #8 B-er-ereeeemremeccencenns E-type stopring 5---+-+++++-+++- P I
58 MN70A0601 M 1 B ceeeerereereensnreinneene Mounting plat@-s+--+-+:+scssss 1T 1 1:i1 1 1
59 MOTI06004 7 5 R 1 % ¥ "/6i(40)XBrven Screw 11/64(40) X8 ---+-er--- 2 2 202 2 2
60 MNBOALS72 */ JU #H IS X ceeverveninniiiencnnine SPring «--seeerersseresressenennns 111
61 MP4IAI270 B 5 F 4 2 ccocerecvrrmninnninnn Push DUILOR «+++<+eressssrvereenns 111
62 M9 1105 045 F+ v 2 2 2:2 2 2
63 MN70A1 553 &R ¥ T 1t 1:1 1 1
64 MN70A0553 1R ¥ T v 1:1 1 1
65 MF 10A1 555 §A ¥ 4 4 4:4 4 ¢4
66 MN70A02485 T > X £ N * ....................................................... 2 2 2 : 2 2 2
67 MO 1101046 ¥ 7 X F w b 1/64(40)-wreveeeeeee Thumb nut 1/64(40) -+exeeeee 2 2 22 2 2
68 M9 7007 060 t’ D e |2 1 RECRELETI T CPIPP YO PRPPRPRRIIP PN 1 1 1 5 1 1 1
69 M9 0205 060 t’ 3/ sesesscrsctsecassesicaeees [ 2 Tt R T R PP R P S 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
70 MNGB69A0 181 % x= . [T TIERIPIT PP POPPPIOI Thread guide:++--+--=xssevreeres 1 : 1
71 M90909003 A F X ¥ 9/6a(40)XE eeeeeeene Screw %/64(40)X6 --+vereeeee 11 10T 1T
72 MN70A2 181 * ; N .......................... Thread guide .................... 1 1 E 1 1
73 MM11A0556 B8 F I 8 I -oooeerereseeecisnnnnn Thread tension releasing disc-~ 2 2 2:2 2 2
74 MTE0A0245 T > X o IX X cceeeeerecercsenrnonionnes SPHNG --wsseerereremmssesrsnnnnnes 1 i
MN1I0A3245 I > X A JU F  ceeverereccnseccinnn Spring «-eeererersnenisssiiienans 1 1
MNB2AT 245 T 2 X A IS F  covveverescenmecsisnanians SPriNg reeereessersmsesarresnines 1 1
75 MTB0A0802 B 1 JBE A coecenimecnninnn, Thumb nut revolution stopper- 2 2 2:2 2 2
76 MO1610 046 ¥ = I F v b 1/a(d0)wseesserssseene Thumb nut 1/4(40) -++vsseerees 2 2 2:2 2 2
77 MF 10A0 555 A m Thread tension disc -« 4 4 4:4 4 4
78 M9 7008 060 > e Pl eeeereseeeeennnrnnsiaaeaneriennes 11 151 1 1
79 MN70A3553 3 - Thread tension stud--+---- 11 1i1 1
80 MN70A2553 A Thread tension stud«--++=-+-- T 1 11t 1 1
81 M9 1611 046 Thumb nut 1/4(40) +++++-eesoe- 11 1:1 1 1
82 MN70A0573 v Take-up spring guide «++---- T 1t 1:1 1t 1
83 M9 0915 003 Scrow 9/64(40) X6 -+++wrsreeee- 11 1i1 1 1
84 MN70A0477 X SEOPPEF = +resrerressrssnnsarenis 1T 1 11 1 1
85 MN70A0154 7 Thread tension post---:+------ T 1t 1
86 M9 0802 001 It wee Screw /a(44)X3, 9w 22 212 2 2
87 MN70A0750 v BUSh:++sesererevraranes S T T I B
88 MN70El 175 & Plate complete - e 11 1011
89 MN70A1 187 # Thread take-up spring ------- T 1 11 1 1
90 MN 70A0 308 Plate «+eeeseesesrmnssenronasirneenns 1 1 11 1 1
91 MN70AD 187 % Thread take-up spring ------ L I R B I R
92 MN70E0 175 #R Plate complete «+«rweweeeeee T 1 11 11
93 M9 0928 015 E& Screw 9/64(40))(2.9 Tt 1:1 1 1
94 MN70A055%4 B --- Thread tension stud S R R P I
95 M9 0910 003 3 - Screw %/64(40) X7 -eeer-e- 1 10111
9% M9 7009 060 ¢ Pin ceeeeeeerensesseraeseetecsanneenes 1T 1 11 1 1
97 M9 0516 060 H Tension releasing pin «+--- 11
Mg 7010 060 % Tension releasing pin -+~ I T
98 M9 0906 002 F Screw 9/64(40) X4, 5 ++rverees 11 191 1 1
99 MN10A0 477 X StOpPEr +sversressnenniesinnnins 1T 1 181 1 1




LREREIZEER S (BHA) (D
THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (Export only) (D

LT2-2230

803
l - I
100 101 102 103 104 105 106 107 108 110 109 M 117 116 112
\ @/ "
L] . 4 {/
® - G L] N .
J '\@\
" Q) g o

b

118

127 126 125 12 124 (1g) 123 121 120 1ng

LT2-2220 s?z

108 110 131 132 133




EREAERARER > (i A) (0D

xport only) (I

THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM (E

Fg. B3 Py
ig. aJ-—-FK a Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
. B
1] m =
§ 8 85 35 =&
902 MNGBE1210 E X A M &G Thread regulator loto -+ | :
MN70E1210 L 2 BB i 3 4 Thread reguiator % 1 :
MNG9E1 210 & % ¥ % % # Thread tension regulator L
903 MN73EI210 + % B 5 & 8 Thread gulator comp i
MN72E1210 £ B B & & Thread regulator : 1
MN74E1210 L 2 B & 8 Thread tension regulator complete --- 1
100 MO 0902015 ¥ *x ¥ B f Screw 8/64(40) «--eeeesseueenees 2 2 2:2 2 2
101 MN10A0220 % I N A Tension releasing plate------ LI I
MN50EQ 220 % 3 Jb A Tension releasing plate--- P11t
102 MNT0A0851 £ 2 H A T IVE comommmereenniinnns Tension releasing spring---- 1 1 1:1 1 1
103 M9 0927 015 F X ¥ B 1§ 9/64(40)X4.2-e0v Screw %/64(40) X4.2 --+oe-oe A TR I
104 MN72A0950 UL FAY = seesserscasicassansrnessae L@VEr seroseecevsrrancssaicacananas R 1 1
105 M9 0906 002 F % ¥ %es(40)XA.5m Screw %/64(40)X4.5 - S I
106 MN50A6 601 m 1\1’ ﬁ .......................... Mwnﬁng plate...u. ves E 1 1 1
107 MOO505 065 E 5 I A # 5ewoevceereermsermmnnans E-type stopring 5---+--+--+--- I T
108 MN70E0 601 HR fF 4R #B 3L --oroeoreeemrevssieeens Mounting plate complete--- 1 1 1|
MN 72EQ 601 m ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ i .......................... Mwnﬁng plate comp'ete.... : 1 1 1
109 MITI06004 7 5 % 4 F T 1W/ea(40)XBwoeooers Screw 11/64(40) X8 -+---w--ee- 11 o181
110 MS 0901 045 F- 9 R 9/64(40) -ewseevererrees NUt Yga(d0) oveeevencreressencns 2 2 21
MS 1105 045 + < b 11/64(40) --eceroreee Nut 11/64(40) vereveerrennsnnnne 11
111 MF 10A1 553 B ¥ B o Thread tension stud-+--+++ 12 2 2
112 M9 0401 050 K& B feerereeereneenenennennns Washer 4 +eereeeererserreasnenee P11t
113 MNBS50AQ 555 E % i ceeeevensnmcamininiiniin Thread tension disc---«+-«++ E 4 4 4
114 MNBOAI 245 T > X A IS 3 coevevreneerercssecnninee FINQ ++reeresrrrereeressnansennns 2 2 2
115 MS 1609046 ¥ T X F w b 1/4(40) vrrmereceneenes Thumb nut 1/4(40) ----+--+-+--- P2 2 2
116 MP4IA1 270 B 2 K 4 2 i PuUsh DULLOM o+ v erreroseeoasiese 1 1 1
117 MNBOAA572 *J Jb # IS 3 coverrmvvmninnnnninnn DHNG «+eeeseessrseressensannnenne P11
118 M3 1603046 ¥ = X F v b 1/2(40) --erereerreenes Thumb nut 1/4(40) ---+eeeeee 3 3 3
119 MN10A3245 I > X 1 /v % 2 : 2
MF10A0245 I > X o /% X 2
MNB2A1246 I > X 1 /X R : 2
MT60A0245 I > X 1 /X % 2 L2
120 MN10A0556 FA F IR 8 T reoeeeveressnenennnene Thread tension releasing disc*+ 2 2 2:2 2 2
121 MN10A0 555 A ¥ JI ceveeerecmcncnnnennnann Thread tension disg -+ 4 4 4:4 4 4
122 M9 0202 060 > Pl -eeevresesesarerreeneesennranennas 1 1 151 1 1
123 M9 0603003 A ¥ % ¥ Screw 3/32(56) X12 -++eoveeres T 1 i1 1
124 MN10E0 175 4§ | kv Plate complete =--swswseeeees 2 2 2:2 2 2
125 MN25A0220 & P PN coeererrrersnmensssssnntsananeenes 1T 1 11 11
126 MN10A0187 % R U /N % Thread take-up spring -« 1T 1 1:1 1 1
127 MN10A0554 38 F ® Tension tension stud-------- T 1 131 1 1
128 M9 0906 002 ¥ % ¥ Screw %/64(40) X4, 5 --+w-eee- 11 181 1 1
129 MN10A0447 X b It SEOPPEF +++esesereererseerensenens 11 181 1 1
130 MO 0521 060 sh I Jb X £ 2 weereermeemsessnein Tension releasing pin «++++: 1T 1 1
M9 0516 060 * a n A t’ T P T IN Tension releasing pin ........ E 1 1 1
131 MNIQAD 155 =& 2] B e Thread guide bracket -+ 2 2 2:
132 MN10A1 555 3E + ) || TIPS PP OPY PP RRP Thread guide disc ++-++e-ee 2 2 2:
133 M9 0930016 A F % & B I (#)-eoemmeeee Screw (complete) -+ 2 2 2
134 MN 69A0 181 ;ﬁ ; m .......................... Thread guide .................... 1 E 1
135 MOO0S09003 A F % T Y6a(40)X6wrenes Screw 9/64(40) X6 ++++-+eeeuee- 11 181 1
136 MN70A2 181 % x | JEEETTITSTTIT PR PIPPIS PR O Thread guide:«--«++ssssereeeees 1 1 T I |
137 MOO9I0 003 A F X T %ea(d0)XT reeeeeens SCrew 9/64(40) X7 ++rvsseessees 11 1it o1




(4 L#h-#z - OELITHYE
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

160 166 904 a%s
161 162 163 164 165 | 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 176 177 178 183 184 185 186 187
E
215 =)
214 =

14!‘15-(“——_ -
%

213

209

199 201

(189) 203 202 200




@) b8 3 - OX LTS
UPPER SHAFT & PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

Fig. W&3—F oot
ig. a-—-FK a . t. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
[ I E -
8§ 2 85 5 &
160 ML 65B0 383 7 5 > 7 (ﬁ) .................... Crank (cornplete) ............. 1 1 E 1 1
MN 42A0 383 7 5 > 7 (ﬁ) .................... Crank (comp'ete) ............. 1 E 1
161 M9 1602 001 1k %X % 3 1/4(40)X4 +ovreveene Sorow 1/4(40) X4-cmeerracuesee LI N T T B
162 M9 1606 001 I X X & 1/4(40)X6 ---eeeeene Screw 1/4(40) X6----eeeeeeueee T 1 1:1 1 1
163 M9 1801 002 F * T 9/32(28)X13 w0000 Screw 9/32(28) X13 -«--eereeee 1T 1 1:1 1 13
164 M9 18020068 F X ¥ M %& 932(28)X14-een Screw 9/32(28) X14 ----cxeeone T 1 1:1 1 1
165 M9 1516 001 Lk X % ¥ 15/64(28)X14+---- Screw 15/64(28)X14- --overe T 1 11 1 1
166 MN70A0232 L # X £ JU ZE(fH)--reoeevreeeens Arm shait bushing left (complets) ---- 1 11 1 1
167 MN“OAS 740 7 I §|7 |\ .......................... Felt ----cocvereecsncriceaiciiiiiaeas “ ‘l 1 ‘ ‘l ‘| 1
168 M9 1218015 F % T B fF 3/6(28)X3.5 - Screw 3/16(28)X3,5 -+ 3 3 313 3 3
169 M9 1503 031 K YN b ¥5/64(28)X6.7 -+ Bolt 15/64(28) X6, 7++-++++ee- 3 3 3:3 3 3
804 MNT70E0252 I LEFLIN—F ($B)-ereemeeseren Knee lifter lever right (complete)---- T 11 1 1
170 MN70A0252 T Lk 4 L 18— (F)-eevvereemreernnens Knee lifter lever (right)----- 1 1 1:1 1 1
171 MN70AD572 % JU 2 % JX 3 cevvevresiensesniceenens N T N 1 1 ti1 1 1
172 MN70A0 511 # 1 B Knee lifter connectingrod-- 1 1 11 1 1
173 M95004 067 B fF & > (BXWH)é5X28-- Pin 528 xurerveecenererencens T 1 11 1
905 MN70E0234 L+ ® A # 1 * .................... Arm shaft bushing middle { complete) -+ 1 : 1 1
17 —— — 7 T n [ SRTE TIPS PP PRR PP Felt «cccoeveoremmmmmrnninninnanan. 1 1 1 1
177 B I - B | - - B Arm shaft bushing (middle) ------ 1 1 | 1
178 ———— A Y — Jb ceereeeeeeierneeeeeen Oil S@al+--++rrreereerecrancaencanes 2 2 2 2
179 MNIT0AI 851 B > B o ZITF  covmereeercrniirierenneens Spring flange------+----+ssesees 3 3 3:3 3 3
180 M9 1516 002 x T 15/64(28)X8.5 - Screw 15/64(28)X8,5 ++=+-++ T 1 1:1 1 1
181 MNAOAOT67 BETE N Jb b B (E)eereoevremremeeneens Pulley (Upper) -swsesmsreensss 1 1 1
MNS0A0T767 B F6 N JU b ZE (E)eerererrnvemeens Pulley (Upper) - swemsessees R TS T
182 M9 1501 007 L ¥ % 2 # %& 15/64(28)X14.5--- Screw '5/64(28)X14. 5+~ T 1 11 11
183 MN70A0 456 # o BRI TII TP RIRT O SR EIPERIO Ball bearing:«-«-+++=++-sseeeseres 1 1 1
184 MN4OAI 750 7 w <, S eeeeseesssseenenensecaneen Bushing «+-eesssseeeseereeesennne 1 1 1
185 M9 1516 002 F * T 15/64(28)X8.5 -+ Screw 15/54(28) X8, 5 -+-+-+ 2 2 2:
186 MN70EQ0 682 . L T PN Pulley »+-eoerereereccecenenans 1 1 1
187 M9 1502 002 F * T 15/64(28) X12+-0e0 e Screw 15/64(28) X12 2 2 2:
188 MNI10A0S523 8 6 N Jb b v Gog belt -oreeesessniaiiiniinn, 1 1 11 1 1
189 M9 1515 002 F * T 15/64(28) X110+ Screw 5/g4(28) X10--++ve e 3 3 3{3 3 3
190 MN70A0768 # 5 ~N Jb b B HH(T)oemerereeen Pulley complete (lower) == 1 1 1
MN72A0768 B 6 N S kBB FH(TF)eeererereneerees Puliey complete (lower) -- 11
191 MN70A0230 W e Arm shaft 1 1 1:
MN 72A0 230 J: ﬂ .......................... Arm shatft E 1 1
199 MN70A0 262 # I B Presser bar 11 11 1 1
200 M9 0851 015 F % ¥ B fi 1/8(44)X4 -oorveeeee Screw '/8(44) X4 woereeenens | I T A R I
201 MFODA0 267 #f T #E X 4 Jb ccvrrivnnniinniiiinen BUShIng «+++++reeermsreeeearseennes Tt 1 1:1 1 1
202 MO 1513001 1k X X 15/g(28)X10 -+ Screw '5/e4(28)X10-ecweee Tt 1 11t 11
203 MN70A0265 i T # & F ooocommennniiennnnn Presser bar guide bracket:- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
908 MN70E1 252 X k4 L I—% (£B)----rovreereeerennee Knee lifter lever left (complete) ------ 1 1 1
MN72E0 252 BRI LA LIN—F  ($)-eeeeereeeromeernns Knee lifter lever left (complete) -~ 1 1 1
205 MN70A0510 % 1E e Operation plate::«:«::+:+seesee 1 1 11 1 1
206 MN70AT 252 I EFL/IN—K oo Knee lifter lever left -« 1 :
207 MN70A0738 5| B o Knee lifter rog «----e=+eseseerees 1T 1 1:1 1t 1
208 MN72A1 252 I EA LJIS—F ervnmionenieenens Knee lifter lever left -+ S I I
209 MNT70A0253 #f I £ 4 F L cooeveeeveeinnsnnennnn Presser bar litting cam--+---- T 1 11 1 1
210 MN70A2252 # I £ 4 (#B)--eeeeeemmeveennens Presser bar lifter (complete) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
211 MO 1109 001 1 X X ¥ 11/5(40)X6.6 -+ Screw 11/64(40)X}6.6 -+~ 2 2 212 2 2
212 MFI12BO259 V JL % % JX F  ceveerremsesnisvenennnns SPHNG ++eeveesrseserenereniniacnns 1 1 11 1 1
213 MF 20A0 703 % [ I Rt Presser spring guide S R R R I
214 M93202 047 8 F& F v b 1/2(28)eeeerereeneen Special nut 1/2(28) ---- -1 1 1:1 1 1
215 M93202045 Y ¥ I % ¥ 1/2(28)X49--------- Thumb nut 1/2(28) X49 -+ T 1 11 1 1




RIF - STBIEENER
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

907 238

I
230 231 233 232 235 234 236 237 238 290 24 242 268 (241) 243 244

T

— 264
— 263
262

— 260
808—— 259
— 258
— 257
— 256

252 251 250 249 248 247 246 245

10



RAF - StEEIEEIR
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER & NEEDLE BAR
ROCK MOTION MECHANISM

Fg Bk At o
ig. a-F a s t. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & % Description LT2-2220 ;| LT2-2230
m @ g E
3 8 8:5 5 &
230 MF10E2148 E T $2.5X240---- 0 Oil wick $2.5X240 -+~ T 1 11 1 1
231 MN70A0587 K E > T I W coeoorerenrrsersnnnne Thread take-up guide bracket pin - 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
907 MNGEBEQS582 XE >« NV HZ (F)---romreereeminenes Thread take-up iever & fink (complete) - | : 1
MN 70EQ 582 KE e ARY B (FB)eevrmeovrrasinnen. Thread take-up lever & link (compiete) =+ 1 E 1
MNG9EQ 582 XE > « XU HR esesseres Thread take-up lover & nk (compiete) - 1 1
232 —m8 X E Sr seesssiesssininenin Thread take-up lever---+--- 1 0
x E bV TSRO PPIPPTOPTPIY ORI Thread take-up lever--------- 1 1
x ¥ 3/ eersesiesicnnieciasiienen, Thread take-up lever-------- 1 1
233 A AR Y H OF e, Thread take-up Jink -+ 1 1 1 1
—_—— XA AN Y R e Thread take-up link«:-+-+++--- 1 1
234 MN 10A0 sm + Sr eeeeeeces teesesarasansnnas PIUg ................................ 1 ] ] E 1 ‘| 1
235 M9 1502 002 * T 15/54(28) X12000000e Screw 15/p4(28)X12++++-xw- 3 3 3:3 3 3
236 MN70A0387 StH#E 7 5 > JW ooooeeeemmiimnnnnnens Needle bar crank pin-------- 1T 1 1:1 1 1
237 MNI0E3 148 & E $3.0X25wwweeeneene Oil wick $3,0X25wx2e00e T 1 1:1 1 1
238 M9 1606 001 1k X F ¥ V/ea(40) X6 reeeeee Screw 11/64(40) X6 «=---+-=--- LIS T N B B
239 MN70A0352 % 3 = () Coller (complete) ««-:-sseee 1T 1 1ti1 1
240 M9 1506 001 Lk X R T 15/54(28) X7 reeeeee Screw 15/p4(28) X7 -+-ereeeeees 1T 1 11 1 1
241 MNA40AQ 669 STEEIZRIME X SJL  oooveerrrorrenseeennnens Needie bar rock shaft bushing~- 2 2 2:2 2 2
242 MN70A0668 §t # % B #W oo Needle bar rock shaft: - Tt 1:1 1
243 MO1603003 H F X T V/a(24)Xi6e-eeeee Screw 1/4(24) X16 -e+eeeeeeeee 1T 1t 1:1 1 1
244 MNA0A1 762 &t # 4 B) B ----rooooeemeeiienne Needle bar rock shaft crank -+ 1T 1 11 1 1
245 MF10E2148 E £ $2.5X85-- Oil wick $2.5X85:+«e+e0x= T 1 1:1 1 1
246 M92001 015 = % ¥ B f+ 5/16(24)X26- Screw 5/16(24) X26 -++++veeee T 1 131 1 1
247 MNAOAD 956 L > 2 W H 2 oeervmermmniiinnininnn Linesseerresensrerenernncsnsennanes 1 1 1:1 1 1
248 MO 2002 045 F “ R 5/16(24) <rrecrereerees NUL 5/36(24) -+-=verserereessmnses 1 1 1i1 1 1
249 MNGS50AQ 740 7 r J | TP ITTPPPTRPRTS O Folt covorcerrcererencnniianiann 1 1 1 1 1 1
250 M9 0805 002 F % T 1/8(48)X4.5 -+ Screw 1/g(44) X4, 5eevevveenens 2 2 2i2 2 2
251 M9 0301 053 /X % EE & Zeereeeeerreeeceenennnie Spring washer 3+e--sseeseerens 4 4 4.4 4 4
252 MN10A6 689 & n [ T TTTR IO P TR PRISPR PP Hold@r »-e«-eesvseersonsnrenenananas 1 1 11 1 1
253 MN68A0128 3 2 > §t DPXS5 #11--------- Needle DPX5 #11 +-c-oeeee 2 P2
MVOIA0128 X = > 4§t DPX5 #14- -~ Needle DPX5 #14 --woeeeee 2 2
MN10A1 128 2 3 > §t DPX5 #18-----n Needle DPX5 #18 --+---xe 2 2
254 MO0935003 H F X T Yea(40)X4 e Screw 9/64(40) X4 -+-veevureee 2 2 2:2 2 2
808 MN70E0 666 * € ) P Nesdle bar rock frame (compiste) ~ 1 1 1 1 1 1
255 MN 10A0 660 ﬁ'f ﬁ .......................... Needle bar: ccoeseereesecranneas 1 1 ] E 1 1 ]
256 e i i S TR PN Needle bar rock frame:-+++- 1 1 1 i 1 1 1
257 ——— X ~ —-— k/ JNETTI TP PRY PR PRYPETRRFIR: Spacer ............................. 2 2 2 E 2 2 2
258 MO 0604 011 AL M X ¥ 3/32 (56)X4--e-eemr Screw 3/32 (56)X4 -+-rexeveee 4 4 4:4 4 4
259 M9 0905 002 ¥ x T 94 (40)XB.5 - Screw %4 (40)X8.5 «-+--+- T 1 1:1 1 1
260 —8M8 §t * £ 3 E TP PRI PP e Needie bar connecting stud -+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
261 M9 3003 050 EE B e, WaShEr - +-seessvaererraacsocraas T 1t 191 1 1
262 MNT0AOT740 7 T b h  ccevrervcnmmcnim Felt -ooeeeorersasenconnmannssnacsnes L S TR I T
263 ———— A 5 [T PR Square blogk »+++s+eserrerenesses T 1 1it 1o
B4 ——— L 2 BT D L e Needle bar connecting link -+ 11 11 11
265 MN10A5 689 & 1N Y SIS ORI Holder --++-+sssesssreranseennarnns 1 1 1:1 1 1
266 M9 0803 002 x $ 1/8(44)X3.5 ------- Screw 1/g(44)X3.5ewveeeereeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
267 MNAOAI 740 T 1  JU B seeverrvreccseccencnnen FQlt -revvveevrivnnranmsesssssesnnns 1 1 1:1 1 1
268 M9 1513001 Ik X % ¥ 15/64(28)X10+++++ Screw 19/64(28)X10:xw--0xe - 1T 1 181 1 1

11



(6) #2E sl
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

290 304

322 (307) 321 319 318 (3115)(3}4)3}7 3J18 3115 3}4 313

w
—
N

311 3} 0 309 308

[ l
320 810 909

12




[6) #EBLEAHS
STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

- EHAN
Fig. 23— K a . Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 ¢ LT2-2230
m 2 o : E
§ 2 8:5 3 &

200 MN70A0291 3% U ZBEY H L (FH)oeeveeereennnnenn Feed regulator (complete)-=+ 1 1 1:1 1 1
291 M91516002 F X T 15/g4(28)XB.5-w+ Sorew 15/6s(28)X8.5 «+eeee: 2 2 202 2 2
202 M9 1505 007 H F % ¥ # % 15/64(28) K12+ Screw 15/6a(28)X12++++we- 11 101 1
293 MN70A1 956 & & B e Connecting link--«----+-s«-++s | I T DT D I |
294 MN70A0 761 1R i B Eccentric shaft:---:-cereeeeee 1 1 1 1 1 1
295 MN 7OAD 3m ﬁ ~‘/ u ¢f u -t ....................... Reverse stitch shaft (upper) ........... ‘l ] ] .

MN72A0320 B = & 1 ®W - Reverse stitch shaft (upper)--------- S I B
206 MF10A2572 7 JL % XH JX X ceovrereoronmenncnnnann SPrNgG «+eveerererrresasasnsaenans 1T 1 181 1 1
297 MF 80A0 852 t S ererrreeeereneeraeeeees PN eerererenssrserronnsenenannnnns 1 1 1!
298 MF OOAO 852 t' B P ATTI Pin ................................. ' ] ] 1
209 MN40A0 228 ﬁ .......................... AT s+soseverneesnscasoscacccnccaens 1 1 1:

MN 50A6 228 u .......................... AT = -evrersmtsissstectancianiones : ] ] ]
300 MO90508003 A F X ¥ 15/s(28)X16.5- Screw 15/g4(28)X16,5---+-- 1T 1 1:1 1 1
301 M9 1102 002 F =3 T 1/64€40)X8.5 -+ Screw 1/64(40)X8.5 -2+ T 1T 11 1 1
302 M9 5003 053 /X B Spring washer -:-«---eoneeee 1 1 1
303 M9 1516 002 F Screw 15/64(28)X8.5 «+«+ee+ 2 2 2
304 MN70A0 632 #% L R ing lever (complete) -~ 1 1 1!

MN72A0 632 # v Reverse sewing lever -+ I
305 MN 40A0 572 ‘y eee Spring ............................ ‘| ] 1 . ‘| ] ]
306 MN40AO154 X - Bracket for spring «+++--+++- 1 1 1
307 M9 1106 004 7 Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++erveeer 6 6 65 5 5
808 MN72E0 640 X Screw bar complete «------- 0 I

MN74ED 640 3% Screw bar complete «-------- ; 1
308 M9 1215 002 F Screw 3/16(28) X12++++sxveees 11 1
309 MF 00AQ 257 3% BUShing ----+wssmeersenesanenns P11 1
310 MFO1A0841 H Stiteh length indicating plate - 0 I

MN74A0841 H -+ Stitch length indicating plate - ; 1
311 MFO1A0631 4 oo DI@l reererrrerrsarsararerarennaans 0 I I
312 MFO00A0950 L Stopper pin releasing lever -+ N B
313 MFQ2A0245 1 COil SPring -+=+svessrvesressseas P11 1
314 MF 60A1 640 3% Screw bar ----sseeeessearaeeinn T 1T 11 1
315 M9 1000 085 O O-ting $10:+-emreemmmmmeeennanes Tt 1 11 1
810 MN70EQ 640 3% Screw bar complete -+ 1 1 :

MNG69ED 640 X Screw bar complete «++--+-++ 1
316 M9 1208 002 F Screw 3/16(28) X8 --++e-eroee LI T
317 MN70A0631 4 Dil --reerensersrernsrnreraranncanas 1 1 :

MNG9A0 631 4 Dial -oreeeererrreenes 1
318 MO1607 031 45 % &K N b 1/4(40)X8 ---veveen Bolt 1/4(40) X8 +esveerereenenens 1T 1 1:1 1 1
319 M9 1515 002 >3 ' 15/64(28) X10----+-- Screw 15/e4(28)X10----+x+- 2 2 212 2 2
320 MN70A0634 £ B i B B THE)----emmeerees stitch crank lower { -1 1 1 1 1 1
321 MN70A0257 5B > & I T 1:1 1 1
322 M9 3002 050 R T 11 11
323 MN70A0 321 & > T 131 1 1
324 MN70A032% 5 2 212 2 2
325 MN70A1154 % o) 2 2i2 2 2

13




TE - X4
LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

350 358 M

351 352 353 354 356 357 -360 361 362 363 364 365 366 368 369 367 372 373 374 375 376

‘ /

Y

409
408

407
406

403 402 401 400

399 398 (396) (369) 397 (394)

(393) 393

14




Toh - X0 R

LOWER SHAFT & FEED ROCK SHAFT MECHANISM

Fo. B8a—K A R,
ig. a—-FK a . eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 } LT2-2230
o @ E -
S 2 85 3 &
350 MN70A0451 TF u X &2 N E(ﬁ) ................. Lower shaft bushing left (complete) -+ 1 1 1 ; 1 1 1
351 MN70E1 148 E T P2XA5 e Oil wick $2X45---xeeorreerene T 1 1:1 11
352 MN70A0450 T B e LOWeET Shaft «+sseeersreessssnaane 11 11 1 1
353 MN70A0 760 & iy B eereeenseneniennnns Feed fifting cam-+-++--sseseee 11 111 11
354 M9 1603 001 Lk X X & M & 1/4(40)X5 oo Screw 1/a(40) X5 veeresnenss T 1 1:1 1 1
355 MN70A0452 F B X & Jjb Z5(#8)--e-co+oooo-s Lower shakt bushing right (comptete) - 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
356 MN70E1 148 E E $2XBG e Oil wick $§2XX85:«+crsvereseees T 1t 11 1 1
357 MN70ED453 F W X & JU Ha(§8)-rerreereeere Lower shatt bushing middie (compiete)— 1 1 1 : 1 1 1
911 MN70EQ 200 AFEUAHLDOw K (f)rreeeerererensnnens Level feed connecting rod (complete) ~ 1 1 L1
MNGE9ED 200 XEXUHLRQy K (§)-eeeeee *+ Level feed connecting rod (compiete) - 1 1
360 M9 1109 002 ¥ % & 1/64(40) X7 -++e--+ Sorew 11/64(40) X7 wosvereeeees 3 3 3:3 3 3
361 M91685 015 F % ¥ B fF /4(24)X13-weeeeee Screw 1/4(24)X13 -+eeveeeeens 2 2 2:2 2 2
¥ —————— B £ e WAShEE --sveereserssrnrsasarannens 1T 1 191 11
363 FE D O v K e Feed connecting rod «-«----- 1 1 1:1 1 1
364 [ ] B Needle bearing ««-«-++-++++++e 11T 11 1 1
365 KT FE Y B L e Level feed connecting cam - 1 1 1 1
————— K FTHE V) B L ceeereccreeenecnnnn. Lavel feed connecting cam «-e 1 1
366 MN70E0 956 3% = PR - ) [T Link (complete):-«--seeeres 1T 1 181 1 1
367 M9 1601 045 F+ w b 1/4(24) -+ remereeeennes NUL 3/4(28) -ecrseeereserosansanne 2 2 212 2 2
368 MO 1513000 Ik X % ¥ 15/64(28)X10---- Screw 15/64(28)X10---x00ou 11 1:1 1 1
389 MI1516 001 IE X x T 15/s(28) X140 Screw 15/64(28) X14----e--- 3 3 3:3 3 3
370 M9 1506 002 x T 15/64(28)X140-- 0 Screw 15/64(28) X14--+--woe+ 1T 1 1i1 1 1
371 MN70A0 273 y Bl (6R)eceereeenenennne Connecting rod crank (middle) - 11 1i1 1 1
372 M9 1606 001 IE X % T 1/4(40) X6 reeeeeee Screw 1/4(40)XG--+wereresee 2 2 2:2 2 2
373 MN70A175%0 7 v & 2 Bushing r++-----eseseresereseeanen T 1 111t
374 MN70A2 456 W 5 Ball bearing-----------r-creoeeeee T 1 11 1 1
375 MN70A0 771 8 I L Bearing holder----«-+-+++: T 1 11 1t 1
376 M9 0902011 4 MM % ¥ Screw 9/64(40) X7 -+reesveenees 3 3 3:3 3 3
380 MN70AD 281 3% Yy a2 Faed Dap:---e-eeeersereraranns 11 1
MN 72A0 281 ﬁ )] g Feed bar---«ccc-sesseeaiiciianans E 1 i 1
381 M9 1102 002 F % g Screw 1/64(40)X8,5 --++--- 1 11 1t
382 MN70E0 148 E € Oil wick $2.5X150--+¢x-ee T 1 1t o1
383 MN40A0283 v /% f #W --- Feed bar shaft --o--2eeeceeeeee T 1t 1:1 1 1
386 M9 2001 045 ’) b - Nut5/16(24) -+ <1 1 1:1 1 1
387 M92001 015 F % ¥ B Screw 5/16(24) X6 - <1 1 1:1 1 1
388 MF10E2148 L& E Oil wick $2.5X85:wssweesvee 1 11 11
389 MN40A0279 X F %X VYV Feed rock shaft crank (right)-- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
390 MI1603003 . F % T 1/a(24)X16---- Screw /4(24) X6 wmeemeees 11 1i1r 1
391 MNT70A0287 X U W X & JU (FF)-rreremmeemermees Feed rock shaft bushing (right) - 1 1 1 :1 1 1
393 MF70A0352 5 —  (J)eerereeeeeenerenens Collar (complete) -+ 2 2 212 2 2
394 M9 1602001 Ut X X T 1/4(40)X4 e Screw 1/a(40) X4-w-semeeeenes 4 4 4:4 4 4
305 MNA40AD 40T 7K TE 3% U Bl -eeoverrerersssrroraensne Foed rock shaft------e-seeees 1 1 11 1 1
306 MPA40A2740 7 T Jb B ceeeerrsccessnnncnn FQlt --eevereresnnnersesnnennascanaes 2 2 2:2 2 2
397 MF70A0286 3X VJ 8 % 2 JU (F)-emeemeeeemernenns Feed rock shaftbushing (left) - 1 1 1 i1 1 1
308 M91204003 A F X T 316(2B)X12-000ene Screw 3/16(28) X12-++xxoexee 2 2 2:2 2 2
399 MNA40A0278 K F FE U B (&) Feed rock shaft crank (left) -~ T 1 1
MNS0AD 278 K S 3 U B (F)eoveverrrserecnns Feed rock shatt crank (left) -~ 111
400 MN70E0 148 L £ $2.5X430 w0000 Oil wick $2.5:X430 -+~ 1T 1 i1 1 1
401 MF 80A0 780 & I S crreerereeearnennns HO@E ++eesveerereneesernssnnasns 11l o1
402 M9 1511 022 K v b 15/64(28)X13.5-- Bolt 15/64(28)X13. 5 -+-+-c--- [ I N N B B
403 M9 0607 050 G Boererereeeseersscenennes WAShGE § +ooeserersennerersencans 1t 1 191 1 1
404 M9 0851 001 L X % I 1/5(40)X15--w-- Screw 1/8(40) X5 «oorreverens L IO I IR B B |
405 M9 0801 045 w B 1/8(40) - reeeorneerenes NUt 1/8(40) +ereeeerssescasornens 11 11 1 1
406 MN70A0744 — B Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1 1 2
MNGIAQ 744 — Y A T D e Feed bar connecting fork -+ 1: 1
407 MNT70A1740 7 1 Jb B eeccccccmciminnnn. Folt ---erveverraseerernnssascannnaene 1T 1 1:1 1 1
408 M9 0804003 L F % U 1/5(44)X4 --- Screw 1/g(44) X4 <1 1 1t:1 1 1
409 M9 0803 020 A A AFF K I b 1/8(40)X7 Bolt 1/8(40) X7 »+xeeessesseeees 2 2 2:2 2 2

15




H 3 ERE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

LT2-2220

w—

LT2-2230

913

~914

462

16



H~ERE
HOOK SADDLE MECHANISM

_— eans
Fig. J—-F o - Amt. Req.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220; LT2-2230
o g E -
, g 85 5 &
430 MN70A0345 # 2 B (Fg)-ereeeeerreeene Hook saddle (right)-«-+--- 1 ;
MNG69AC 345 H < B () Hook saddle (right)«--+-++ 1
MN72A0 345 < B (FG)rerrereneeneanes Hook saddle (right) -+ P
MN74A0345 H k4 F- 3 & —) EEITTIRRERIR PR Hook saddle (right):-e+s-> : 1
431 MNT70A0342 H T B X & Jb (E)-remreemeemmenens Hook shaft bushing (upper) -+ 2 2 2
MNE9A0342 H 7 MW X & I (L)-eemmeereosmnenens Hook shaft bushing (upper) - 2 2
432 MN70A345% ¥ 7 9 & Needle bearing -+ ++-=cxx22e 2 2 2
433 MN70A0476 X ~ — # SPACET- -+ eresesrsrearanannnnns 2 9 2
MNESAD47E X ~ — # GO+ ++ssrvenesrossrsonaannsnnnns 2 2
434 M9 1509 002 F kS 4 Screw 15/64(28)X22 2 2.2 2 2
435 MN70A27%0 7 v ¥ a2 -- Bushing (complete) -+ 2 2:2 2 2
436 MN10A0120 # < - Hook complete --+-+ 2 ;
MN12B0120 % 4 Hook complete -«----- 2:
MN72E0 120 # 4 Hook complete ------«-«csesene 12 2
MN74E0120 & < Hook complete -++---x+=-eeeee 2
437 MN40AD 123 # (=3 > BObDin-csereersreseasressonsasnanes 2 E
MNI10B0 123 K =4 > Bobbin:coeerresrrerceraracniiianas 2
MN72A0123 K E > BobDins e esseeerensaronannnannns 2 2
MN74A0 123 K E Vs BObbin :«re-eeeeereerernnanaannaans : 2
438 MNB0A2245 T > X A /% % SPFiNgG +-veevesssasressansasisnens 2 2
MNB2A2245 I > X 4 IV % FINQ covorsssnrresessasarnesnaccas 2
439 MF10E0 148 & % Oil wick $2.5X15--c+cxweeee 2 2:2 2 2
440 MN10A0302 #-—7F X I Bobbin case opener holder pin -+ 2 2:2 2 2
813 MN4OE0301 -7+ XX ++ Bobbin case opener hoider camplete - 2 P22
MN10E0 301 #—FF+ X I Bobbin case opener holder compiete -+ 2 2
4 M9 1254030 ¥ & X T 3s(32)X7.8- Screw 3/16(32) X7.8 ++++eeeee- 2 2:2 2 2
442 MN10A0340 X = B LinKe-eeesosseesrsrssssrarnsansnnnes 2 P2 2
MP 40A0 340 & b3 ]| LinkK esereseereonencrenannocacances 2 2
443 MNT10A0301 7 — T F L I oeeeeeemesecnnnenninnnn Bobbin case opener holder -+ 2 2 2
MNB2A0301 F — 7 F T I coervemmncnsnnnnnens Bobblin case opener holder -+ 2 2
444 M9 0501 053 /8 X EE & Gorreeereeecrerenenennes Spring washer 5 ««+«=-++=ss+--« 2 2:2 2 2
445 M9 1252 045 F P b 3/16(32)X3,5 -+ NUt 3/16(32) ----oereesmeesensanes 2 2:2 2 2
446 MO 0910003 HL. T X ¥ 9/6a(40) X7 -eevreee Screw 9/64(40) X7 -ceeceereenes 2 2:2 2 2
447 M9 0401 050 E ﬁ WASH@r s+oeenreresnsancscanianens 2 2 E 2 2 2
448 MNGS0A0300 # -~ T 9 Opener:+-+wssesssmsnessenssannas 2 2 2
MNS2A0300 #+ —- 7 <+ RN o] 7=Y, =Y SECTUCCIRTRISISTITRIRITIEE 2 2
449 M9 1201 020 AARMFLAZRY Screw 3/16(28) X14.5 -+ 2 2:2 2 2
914 MN70E0644 % ¥ @ X Gear (comeplete) -=----e--e 2 22 2 2
45 — x ¥ Hh XK Gear (small) ---eoeeeeeerenenses 2 2:2 2 2
45 ——mm ™ % S B % Gear (large) --c:cseserreseerses 2 2:2 2 2
452 M9 1602 001 & A = ¥ Screw 1/a(40) X4+ ----ereeeeee 6 6:6 6 6
453 MN70A0343 Hh v W £ & I Hook shaft bushing(lower) -+---- 2 212 2 2
454 M9 0701 050 HE& £ WaSher --c o ssserseresnsnaniieenns 2 2 2 2 2
455 M9 1652 002 F * T 1/a(24) K23 e cveue e Screw 1/4(24) X 23 «----rereeee 2 2:2 2 2
456 MO 1206 030 ¥ & % U 3/16(28)X26-+--- Screw 3/16(28)X26 +--ereueeeee 2 212 2 2
457 MO1206 045 ¥ ¥ I F v b 3/16(28)--erreerereeee NUE3/36(28) rveveeremvenmrsensas 2 2.2 2 2
458 MO 3005 050 /8 Z HEE O F eeeeereeceeccescinenenes Spring washer «+--s+sesseuemes 2 2:2 2 2
459 M9 1503000 Lk X R ¥ 5/a(28)X4A.5--- Screw 15/64(28)X4,5 -+ 4 4.4 4 4
460 M9 16806 001 ik A X T 1/a(40) X6 r-ereeeee Screw 1/4(40)XB-----xeeeeeees 2 2:2 2 2
461 M9 1655 001 ik X R T 1/4(40)X6.5 oo Screw 1/4(40) X6, 5-+-----<- 2 2:2 2 2
462 MN70A0344 7 k4 B (FE)ereneenenes Hook saddle (left) e:eeeeee-e 1 :
MNG69A0 344 4 B (F) e Hook saddle (left) «-+-ceeeeeee 1
MN72A0344 5 k4 B O (FE) e Hook saddle (left) ---«:---- : 1 1
MN74A0344 H < B (F) e Hook saddle (left) «+----eeere ' 1

17




KNIFE MECANISM (I)

(9 K045 (T)

89 490 491 492 493(491) 495 496 (

(483)
(484)

492)(491)(490)(489)(483) (486)

/

/

485 486 487 (483)4

484

483

o
«©
<

—~
m
~

(480)

501

502

(496) (495) (491)

(815)

18




Q) %GV #E48 (1)
KNIFE MECANISM (I)

BEa— K ooty
Fig. a-F a _— t. Req.

No. Part No. B & & Description LT2-2220 © LT2-2230
0 m E E -
§ £ 8535 =
480 MO 0911030 3 ZHE %X ¥ 9Ysa(40) X7 -eoeeeeee Screw 9/64(40) X7 -esveereeees t2 2 2
481 M9 1106 022 XA RAFTEIL b ceevmverrmnnminnninan BOH +oeeerernesarerinnisinniiinane, 2 2 2
482 MNBS0ADB839 A X I f B -rereemvemmviiiinn Trimming knife holder------- 2 2 2
483 M9 1102 010 M =3 T 9/54(40) X5 voeeeeeene Screw 9/64(40) X5 --rvreeeenen 6 6 6
484 MP 41A0 838 [E E A X sesesscncessiesieasinonens Fixed blade +«+++sresecrerannes 12 2 2
485 M9 0916 011 M * T 9/64(40) X4 +eoeeeeee Screw /64(40) X4 eoeeeeeeenns 4 4 4
486 MP41B0838 B B X K sesvsmsecvescssianiesianes Moved Knife ««c--r-eeeseeronsnen ; 2 2 2
487 M9 0801 010 M =3 T 1/8(40)X9.2 -+eenee Screw 1/s(40) X9, 2- . 2 2 2
489 M9 0944 002 F * T 9%64(40)X4,5 - Screw 9/64(40)X4.5 12 2 2
490 MN 50A0 192 ﬁ JAY * SDﬁng plate ..................... E 2 2 2
491 M9 0605 002 F * v Screw 3/z2(56)X3.8 ---+--- i6 6 6
492 MNB50A0507 + > 4 7 1\ % Reversing spring--+«-+::++s+++ 12 2 2

493 MNG60Al 154 %X A % Guide (Jft) -+ ereererssennann 1
MNG60E! 154 % ] £ Guide (left) - eeerrerseraens : 1
915 MNG60A0IS0 L /S\—7 3% 4 F Lever complete ««---e--eeeeees 2 2 2
495 MNGB0AO 411 O (] RONEE +++vreererrrreerarnnnniaraanes 2 2 2
4% —————— I( — Lever »crerrevreercrenronieccnienens ‘ 2 2 2
497 MN 60A2 742 ﬁ Cover ("ght) .................... E 1 1 1

498 MNGB0A2 154 % A 3 Guide (right)+--esssesesesvesnens P11
MN60EO 154 % g = Guide (right)-------- . : 1
499 MNG60AO 837 X X = Knife pad (right) 11
500 M9 0906 010 I Z v Screw %/64(40) X9, 5 +eeveee: P11
501 MNGB0OA0 836 X X a Knife pad (left)-----ss-eeeeenees P11 1
502 MN 60A1 742 ﬁ Cover (]eft) ...................... , 1 1 1

19




R0 s 1D
KNIFE MECANISM (I

l
528 529 530 531 532 599 533

524 525 526 527 (522) 563

587 586 585 584 583 582 581 580

20



U0 E4S (D
KNIFE MECANISM (I

ig. m1—F . eq.
No.  Part No. B & % Description LT2-2220 | LT2-22%0
o B @ E
S 2 85 5 &
520 M9 1134015 F % ¥ B fi M5(0.5)X7.5-+- Screw M5(0.5)X7,5-xwweee P2 2 2
521 MP43A0910 V) > L 2T e Linlgesseeserrenrosensrsenennocencane : 1 1 1
522 M9 1508 022 K v b BOlt +oeressnersurersrsncnseniinaes : 2 2 2
523 MNG0A3 228 BE e AT o vverersonsoccnnnaaencraaneonn P11
524 MN5S0A0 910 U > L AT T OUoon ---- Connecting plate-------++++- P11
525 M9 0550 050 E ﬁ ................... cevs Washer 4.5 --vevreeerentnennnan i 2 2 2
526 M9 1201 022 K IR R e, BOIt <-eeeereerersersensesssnnenrannee P2 2 2
527 MNG0A1 228 BE e ATIT) soneerercosontsasscetoesnannasnee 1 1
MN 60A2 228 B e, ATII - weessreeesreeessemsanesneenes 5. 1
528 MO1110 002 F % J 1/e(d0)XBeene Screw 11/ea(d0) X8 «+rveseeeee- 2 2 2
529 MN BOAO 172 * a Jb X Ja .......................... Thread releasing bracket --- E 1 1 1
530 MNGB0A3 572 V Jb T F JU X ccccnncinninn, SPING ++eerseeseresessasnrananeas 111
531 MNGB0AD 173 .’% a n A eeerriiiiiiiiiiiiiieea Thread releasing ............... 1 1 1
532 MO 1112015 F X < B ff '/6(40)X5----v- Screw 11/64(40) X5 -+-eeeeeees [0 B
533 MO1106 00 7 5 ¥ 14 2 ¥ VW/g(40) X8 wrveeree Screw 11/64(40) X8 «+++vevveeee P4 4 4
534 MNGBOEQO 746 7L %S TNT4F (§8)ceeecrrereemeeent Flexibie wire complete -+ i 1 1
535 MN72A0601 B U W & o &  coccercninnnii Mounting plate:sssssssssveeccs | 1 1
536 M9 1373 045 &+ B, B MB ceerrereeiniiinceenns NUE S ceererveerenmieniuieneniua. r2 2 2
537 M91251 015 F % T B fF 3/1e(32)X3.5--+ Screw 3/16(32)X3.5 ---eeeee 0 T
538 MNGB0A0 620 F1 R 74U v HP-5N:ceeereernrenes Nylon clip HP-5N «--eveeeeeene 1 11
540 MNBS0A0 780 -k j1” - T HOIOE +++-evs cresssnnrereninsanns P11 1
542 M9 1516 002 F % ¥ 15/64(28)X8.5 - SCrew!%/ps(28)X8,5 +rroeees t2 2 2
543 MN72A0750 7 v 3 g eeereeecicsseccineeniine Bushing «++=---+eesrereanarecnanne S I T |
544 MNGSOA0 30 AN Cam sevesrereereraniraeninsiai P 11
545 M9 1602 020 RARFIEA R Y 1/2(40)X9.5 ----- Screw 1/4(40)X9. 5--+-eexee-- 12 2 2
546 MN72A0350 »H [ I |
547 M9 1055 020 X 12 2 2
548 M9 1263 015 F 12 2 2
549 MNS55A0975 0O - P11
550 M9 1377 045 F P11
551 M9 5004 023 ## P11 1
552 M9 1374 045 + “ P11
553 MN72A0975 01O - (%) Ball joint -=---seseereesescesenee: 101
560 MO5003067 WM fI E > BXHH5X14----- Pin BX-5X14---cooreevnereenees 1 1 1
561 MNSOAO 572 J n # I\‘ * T R PR p g ............................. E ] ‘| ]
562 MO 1111015 ¥ % T B ft 11/64(40)X5.5 -~ Screw /es(40)X5.5 -+eeer P11
563 MN BOA"" 572 v W % JAS * Spﬁng ............................. ‘ 1 1 *l
564 MNGOE0O 950 k) XL /N — Thread releasing lever complete- A R R |
565 MND50A0 411 2O [m] ROJOF ++-rorreeresensossnninneanee i I |
566 M9 1131 015 % ¥ = Screw 11/64(40)X3,6 -+ I
567 M9 1107 045 + y [ Nut 17/64(40) ++vvreeeerssnsncesas S I
568 M9 1231015 £ % ¥ B Scrow 3/16(28) X5 +rsrevsseees P11
569 MN 72A1 601 m ﬁ ﬁ Mwnﬁng p'ate .................. : ] 1 "
570 M9 1201 045 + ] Nut 3/16(28) ++++veeeeeeessnnnnns 11
571 MF36A0750 7 v BUSHINE «-+seeresveressessesnaneas 11
572 M9 0802 002 F 3 v Screw 1/g(44) X7 --emvmmeeees 2 2 2
573 MNGOAD 886 18 L j B (#8) Vibrating crank complete --- R T
574 M9 1001 020 ANEARMTIEA XY 1/6a(40) X5 werveene Screw 11/64(40) X5 = +eeeeeees i2 2 2
575 MNS50A3 4594 u .......................... Shaft cccvevecrrtecenrenteiianane, 1 1 1
576 MN60A0 454 W e Shaft <oeeereersiensmiminin I 1 1
577 MN SOAO 603 m ﬁ ﬁ .......................... Mwnﬁng base .................. é 1 1 1
578 MNS0AD 477 X [ v J% ceeeecccieneactecrinnenas Stopper ........................... 1 1 1
579 M9 1109 002 ¢ * T N/a(40) K7 ooeeeoee Screw 11/64(40)XT -vveeeeenes P2 2 2
580 M9 1102002 ¥ % S 11/64(40)X8.5 -+ Screw 11/64(40) X8, 5 ++-ve-ee- P11
581 M9 1111033 E > % ¥ 11/64(40)X5-+-- Pin screw 17/64(40) X5 - T
582 MN 50A3 950 L Vi { Lever .............................. . ‘ “ 'l
583 M9 1103016 A F % ¥ B Screw 11/64(40)X3,5 +-o-ooe [ B
584 MO 0615063 B8 fF ¢ PiM «esserncenesseraneserssnsneseenene TR
585 MNB0A4 228 BE e AR e 1 1 1
586 M9 1112 002 F * - Screw 11/64(40)X12-- 8 I
587 M9 1105 045 J w Nut 11/64(40) «++vevreee . 111
588 MNG5S0A3 601 IR & Set plate------werresereeseannes 11
589 M9 1373 045 + y NUE S coereererrareieninin. L2 2 2
50 M9100209%5 v L / 14 K Solenoid complete «---+-+---+ (0 I I |
591 MNB50A0 780 7K n Hold@r ++vssesssererienerrnmannens 1 1 1
592 M91603003 A F F ¥ 1/(24)X16eeees Screw 1/4(24) X16 «oeeeeeveesns R B
593 MO 5001 037 P H S5 X I MEXIE -ereverernneens Screw MEX16: ereeremrereennns 2 2 2
594 MN72A1750 7 ] v [ SEETTITIISICUOPUPYIPRIRRRRURNY =TT 11,7 IRCPRIERIPTRPRIT AR R 1 1
55 MO 1111030 B B % ¥ /6a(40)X4-eomeeens Screw 11/pa(40) X4 ++eveeeee P T B |
536 MNB0A3572 vV I &% NN F ererrersreseceiienana. Spring - oeeee e | 1 1
508 MF10A0689 7R Jb A — cocvcrerrrircreninnnnnns Holder »+#=+ssssinsesarrenasnnns 2 2 2
599 MN72A0746 7L XL T TAH v FlexiDle Wire -«-+c-teceesnuenc P11
600 M9 1602 003 H T X ¥ 1/4(28)X13+-we-we Screw 1/a(24)X13 wwseesneess 11

21



O %y F/3y 76 SVIRHEEEE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

a1

CTTTTTTT =

616 617 618 619620 621 622 623(622)

609 918 10 611 612 (611) (612) 613 (611) 614 (611) (612)

641

842
(637) 647 646 o645 (638) 644 O

22



1 %vF/3y 76 TRHISENE
TOUCH BACK, COMPENSATION STITCHING &
DETECTOR MECHANISM

Fo. B&a—F At oty

1g. we 2 — ) L eq.
No.  Part No. B & =% Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
D g E
S 2§ 85 8 &
609 MOT106 004 7 5 % 1 % ¥ 1/es(40) X8 --+-oe-o- Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++-evveveee 5 § §
918 MN72E0534 &4 v F X 14 v F Jeurorreneannnannn Touch switch (complete) -+« 111
610 MN72E0 950 L At —_ Yerarsesrrernnnane Lever (compiete) «:-osreveee: 111
611 MI1112004 7 5 7 4 X ¥ "/ea(40)X11 oo« Screw 11/64(40) X171 +--eeeeeee 4 4 4
612 MI94003099 O — K R JU 4 ceverrncennniiienmnnnnes Cord holder---«+«ssseasessessess i3 3

MNBOADB20 1 — K R JU #  corvvvnennininnneenn Cord holder««:--+essecerssassene : 3

613 M3 7003005 7 — X # (f3L)--eeeeereeens Ground wire (complete) -+ P11
614 MO 4008 099 O — K R U #H  covveiiiiiiiiiiininnins Cord holder----++-s-msrenenecee L T T
917 MN72E0682 7 - ) (#837)-- -+ Pulley (complete) -s--s+e-seeee 11
616 MN70A0456 W B o -- Ball bearing:««+=-+e-xssseveses I T
617 MO 0330 065 C 5 UE X & 30 cweeervveernennns Retaining ring C-type 30 -+ 11
618 M9 3001 050 EE £ e Washer - +-esereesnrmsnsssencnns 0 T R
619 MFOIA0 259 REHEEI X T2 T v, Supporter spring «-------sesee 1 1 1
620 MFOIAT1 476 X /A — 4 PBoeeceererereenninen SPAcer B «eereessesieinrsieinns L T T
621 MN72A1694 B N ﬁ F20 (_t) .................... Speed command disc F20 (up)---++- 1 1 1
622 MFOIA0476 X AN — H Aecceereoscciccecnnnnnen. SPACEE Acerrrrresressansanesnians f2 2 2
623 MN72A0694 & & 4k F10 (TF)eeereererornmrnnanes Speed command disc F10 (down) - i 1 1
624 MN72E1 682 7 - U (f)eererereesroneenn Pulley {complete) ----+-se- P11
625 M9 1520 002 * S 15/64(28) X12++++0e-- Screw 15/64(28) X12--xxxeee 0o 12 2 2
627 M9 3002 050 E £ crererersenerirenieesinns WAGHEE ++o+-svsnssrssesaerarsenssns P11 1
918 MF 01E0 406 18 H 2% (HEIL)--ereeeeeeeee Detector bracket (complete) -+~ N
631 M9 1506 001 iE T B/aa(2B)XT e Screw 15/64(28) X7 «oeereveeee 11
632 M9 1519 002 * T 15/64(28)X7.5 - Screw 15/64(28)X7.5 ---«=+- I N B
633 MN72A1 950 L A - (#8) Lever {complete) I T T
634 M91516 015 ¥ % ¥ B fi Screw 15/64(28) X6 1 1 1
635 MNB50A0 417 I 7 -- Rubber ring 16+~ [ I
636 MN 50A0 729 [ * U /( * Spring ............................. : ‘| 1 1
637 M9 1502 045 J o B 15/54(28) evreseennnne Nut 15/p4(28) ---=+-=enevesnsnenens 2 2 2
638 MO 1517 016 F X I B ff 15/6(28) X174 Screw 15/64(28) X14-++-++2--+ 2 2 2
639 MO 1105 045 F+ w b 11/64(40) --evmeermeeees Nut 11/64(40) ---=vevemrnenernennns 1 1 1
640 MO 1001 0% v L / 4 K (ﬂ) ................. Solenoid (comp'ete) ......... ; 1 1 1
641 M9 8005 022 XK n B OMBXT2 -eeerrenesonnes Bolt MBX12-+c-erarsresesacnanan 0 S T
642 MNS50A2 601 I 1t B et Set plate -« eeeeermreriieinnias 111
643 MO 0601 053 /8 R HE B Beereeecrereerenseencnan Spring washer 6 «----+--sesxes P2 2 2
644 M9 1571 045 F+ o b MB erereveensesorananes NUE MB +++eveseeserersenncarseonee 92 2 2
645 MNS50A2910 Y > B s ik e eesesmsseensansmrennnnnneenas Y1
646 M9 1502 022 K e b 15/64(28)X13+00ren Bolt 15/64(28) )13 c-eevreenceres S I
647 MNS0A5 228 .- (Y PSPPIV PI P11

23



012 715548
WIPER MECHANISM

919

678 679 680 681 682 (679) 683 684 (679)

670 671 672 673 674 675 676 677

690 689 688 687 686 685

24



3 741 /x—i4%
WIPER MECHANISM

B8k itk
Fig. O—FK “ . Amt, eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 : LT2-2230
© '] : E -
§ £ 85535 &
s‘s MN72E0984 7 { [‘—&“gﬁ .......................... Wiper mechanisSm «-«---+eerae- 1
659 M9 0872 045 - B M3 sereeecrernencnnenns NUE M3 ceecreeemncrecenoniinancnes 1
660 M9 0301 0563 /Y X £ Feeeeerererriraniniennn Spring washer 3 -«+-s--wseesese 1
661 M9 0312 050 E& £ 3. Washer 3 «st-ereemerraesraneees 1
662 M9 0403 050 R B Qe Washer 4 ------eeremseeerncanenes 2
663 M9 1109 002 ¢ -3 T N /6a(40)XT +voeoeeee Screw 11/64(40) X7 wevreeseenes 4
664 MN72E0 327 » I % Yreoreerernneninieens Cam plate (complete) -+ 1
665 MN72A0454 ¥/ IS £ M M3X3.5:erceceerenens Shaft M33C3. 5 eecrrcreeseaseacas 1
666 MN72A0082 7 4 JT — B omvrerirnnnn. WIDeT Stand---++++s--sreeseeses 1
667 MO 1106 003" A F X ¥ 1/64(40)X20+ -+ Screw 1/e4(40)X20++++swrees 2
668 MN72A0352 # 35 — rnererresrnresanee COllAr «+seeeerrnssssarsses 1
669 MN 50A2 572 v # FAY * .......................... Spring ............................. 1
670 M9 0929015 F % U B f %64(40)X7.4- - Screw /e4(40)X7,4 -wovvveee 1
671 MN72A0910 Vv > 7 BT I IP TP PSP PROPPI PPN Linkeseseeeoeerseressrsescisnancnnaene 1
672 MNT72A0081 7 A JS — [ oeeeeeecrsmiemsesenens WIDBr Crank -+« cccssssseee- 1
673 MO 1117002 o F % T "/ea(40)X11. 4+ Screw 1/e(40)X11. 4-eroo- 1
674 M9 1003 045 v R V7. R NUt M4 coerreossrsrinianieanianne, 2
675 MO 0401 063 JS X EE & 4ec-eerrerenns e Spring washer 4 2
676 MN72A0477 X b v It ﬁ .......................... Stopper plate ==+ 1
677 MN72A0397 4 v 2 3@ 3o eeceemercrccmmnccniennn. CUSHION «+=revencerrorccoseenscnces 1
678 M9 1109 004 ERH 7574 XY "/6a(40)X8. 2+ Screw 1/sa(40)X8,2 «--+-+e-- 2
679 M9 0863 004 EERMFTSTAXY M3IXBrrenrereremenns SCrew M3DCE ««-s-sremssensencnen 6
680 MN72A2601 YL ./ A FIfHHR  --coereveermmmmreniannns Solenoid plate ----+---=--rcseeee 1
681 MFADE2484 S Y X € v F  coveeevrrmommminnncinnnnns SWItCh »«2ereesssrsersansessinann 1
682 MFOOAI 780 2 — K 7k JU 4 cooereiocmeonniiennnncnes Cord holder :«»s+sssssreessacree 1
683 MO 1010005 H—F VUL /A K v Rotary solenoid «seesrererenses 1
684 MN72A0339 FAY — stteereesereeacceeereeeans COVEN *+ossesetesrassassnrnssnanses 1
685 M9 0806 002 F X S 1/8(88) X6 +eeeeeeeene Screw 1/8(44) X B -ereeeeeeeen 2
686 M9 157] 045 I_l\ E ﬁ ........................ Washers ......................... 2
687 MNT72A0470 T AIS— ANUIR  oovererererneennnicanne Wiper slide plate «+---<--+-+-- 1
688 M9 0704 %5 E m 1t X ﬁ 4 ........................ E.type stop riw 4 .............. 2
689 MN 72A1 454 '7 ’r AU u -------------------------- Wiper shaft ....................... 1
690 MN72A0080 7 4 It = cceriiiniiiiiiine. WIpEE ---ssesesestsrnmisseteanennans 1

25



13 i
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

700 701 702 703 704 705 706 707 708 709 710 711 712 713 (703) 72 754

743 742 741 740 739 (715) 738 (7171(700)(719) 737 736 (719) (717) 734 733 732 731 730 728 728 727 726 725 724

26




13 #eHEia
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

Fo. B&3 K oy
1g. - & . t. eq.
No. Part. No. B & B Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
o 2 o E [
8§ 8 Bi5 5 &
700 MOT106004 7 5 % A % ¥ %6s(40)X8 -rreveeoe Screw 9/64(40) X8 «++weveveees 3 3 3i3 3 3
701 MF 70A0 689 & n [ T YT PP ROPT T Hold@r - ++meeeecseenereseinsannnaas 1 1 1 1 1 1
702 MNT0AO 688 /% 1 T s PP - +eeeereeserseesnreensenenns 11 11 11
703 MP40A3 740 7 I n | ST LR PP PP P PP PP AT F@lt seevseremserancnciannnniiaiannna, 2 2 1:2 2 1
704 MN70EQ0688 /¥ 4 T E F (§)eemeereemenne Oil pipe & wick complete- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
705 MN70E1 688 /¢t 1 77 & F (#8)-oereecrreees Oil pipe & wick complete--- 1 1 1 :1 1 1
706 MN70EQ0138 o+ € Jb & > 7 (#)-eeeveeeenenens Oil tank complete-------=----- T 1 11 11
707 MNT70A0691 F X A w R eeveceremvessemssnoncses Gasket: -eoreereeeernornisnireee 11 131 1 1
708 MO 1402 010 PR SE Y 5 % & MAXIE -wereeeeeemeees Screw MAX16ew+wwemseerseseses 2 2 2i2 2 2
709 MN70A0780 & )| F- ZENETE TP ERI PRI PR RV PR Holder +s-seseresereranasnmencenes 1 1 11 1 1
710 MN70E2688 /¢ 4 7 bk E (#)--erreeeeees Oil pipe & wick complete-+ 1 1 1o
711 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 3DX1X500:reseeeees Pipe Tt 1 11 1
712 MN70E8 688 /¢ 1 7 EDX1X360:r e+ Pipe 11 111 11
713 MN70A2 688 /¢ 1 > A Pipe 1 1 1o
714 MN70E3688 /S« Tz b ()-ereememreeeeen Plpe & felt complete ---------- 1T 1 11 1 1
715 M9003002 ¥ % ¥ 9/64(40)xs 5oeveeee Screw 9/64(40)X6.5 erevee 77 7i7 7 7
716 MO9Q304 053 /¥ X EE £ 3.5-cccrreesscernen Spring washer 3.5 --esreesveses 11 181 1 1
717 MF 10A0 689 R p " [ ZEEE TP P O R PP PP PP RPPIOR Hold@r »+reerersmrersecsninaciaes 4 4 4:4 4 4
718 MN70A1 780 7+ n Y SOOI Hold@r -+++rerrerernenessnasnnnens 2 2 2i2 2 2
719 MO1107002 £ % ¥ "/ea(40)X5. 5w+ Screw /6s(d40)X5.5 +roveees 7 7 76 6 6
720 MN70A2 780 % o Y R Holder e svovseavenissauenssenns 1 1 11 1 1
721 MOTIOO 004 Bty 5714 11/64(40) X9 -++-++++: Screw 11/64(40)XQ +++wrvvsee- 3 3 3i3 3 3
722 M9 1111 001 ik 2 T 1/64(40)X10++++ Screw 11/64(d0)X10++++werees- 2 2 2:2 2 2
723 MNA40AQ0 750 7 .y S) g eeeeeveesesereseccecieees Bushmg ........................... T 1 1:1 1 1
724 MN70E7 688 /% < 7 3DX1X90 B R 1t 11 11
725 MOB007 063 B Bk E 3 reeeereeeeremciecniiinnn Pif) «-vesresseresrenannanesaasinnnnes 1T 1 191 1 1
726 MNA40AI572 W Jb # IS 3 covvcerssvcminseninnn SPFiNG -+oseeermmeeessanersensnns 11 1i1 1 1
727 MNA4OA0 705 /8 X # I ceerveemmercemcnnnn Spring holder--=-sesweseeens 11 101 1 1
728 M9 O0B05 002 ¥ % ¥ 1/s(44)XA.5 e Screw 1/s(44) X4, 5+vvseeeeese I T I N B
729 MOO0BO03 A F X T Yeu(40)X5 oo Screw 9/s4(40) X5 +e-eveessess 11 1i 1
730 MNAOE0 337 7 4 b 4 covveemsenimiinnn @F ++eerersneereersennresianonnens 1T 1 11 11
731 MOOH5003 A F X T Yea(40)XT oo Sorew S/ar(A0)XT i 11 1i1 11
732 MN70E1 601 i R (HB) e Base plate complete -+ 1T 1 11t 1 1
733 MP 40A4 689 & N 7 PN HOIQEr -+++-+emsessessesanersseanas 11 11 1
734 M90906 002 F X ¥ Ye(d0)XA.5- Sorew ea(40)X4.5 eveeens 11 1it 1 1
736 MN70E7 688 /% 4 T 3DX1X325 e PIPE «oeeseesersessnesnssasssaseanas T 1 1:1 1 1
737 MQ60A2 780 & o Y Holg@r - ++++sisseessesssmssersanans 1T 1 1i1 1 1
738 MN70A3780 =k N A (FF)reerenemerrenene Holder (right) -«+----seseeesveee- 1 1 1 1 1t 1
730 MN70A2740 7 1 Jb B ceeveesevsreecsessnnens FOlt - vveerersseressnesssesssasans 2 2 2.2 2 2
740 MN70A4 780 & I8 B (FE)ererresresieennes Holder (left) -+--s«ssssserenesnss 1 1 1ti1 1 1
741 MNS0EQ 742 7 A € <) R Cover complete -+ ++--seeesess 2 2 2:2 2 2
742 MNT0EA688 /8 4 7 £ F (#)eeeeserseneess Oil pipe & wick complete~ 1 1 1:1 1 1
743 MN70E5688 /¥ 4 7 bk E (#)-eereeeeeee Oil pipe & wick complete~ 1 1 1:1 1 1
784 MN70E0 148 E T P2EXIG e Ol Wick $2.5X35+wwsswseees 3 3 3:3 3 3
745 MN70E6688 /S 1 7 kE % Jrerereraseeneasnens Oil pipe & wick complete~- 1 1 1:1 1 1
746 MN70E7 688 /% 1 7 - 1T 1 1:1 1 1
747 MNT70A5 780 * 1 -3 3 3 3:2 2 2
748 MN70A6 780 7k N & t 1 11 1t
749 MP40A0571 #H v ¥ F Tt 1 1:1 11
750 MN70E7 688 /% 4 T 3DXTIXE0 cveererees PIPE evoresressaseesrsstnsessasenans T 1 181 1 1
751 MP1118 002 * T 1/64(40) X10---o--- Screw 11/64(40) X10+-=--=+-= 2 2 2i2 2 2
752 MN70A0 420 ¥ T B e Holding plate::-s:sssseesnevees 1 1 1 ; 1 1 1
753 MF 40A‘| 780 ;1{ 7 9‘ .......................... Holder »=sserrerreeseremvsneenen. ] ‘I ] E ] ‘I 1
754 MN70A7 780 & n N Holg@r - ++vsesreesesseessrerannrans 11 1tit 11

27




14 &
ACCESSORIES

834 836 837.
l

848 847 846 845 844 843 842

I
821

ST\

-
\
\

28




(4 &S5

ACCESSORIES
Fo. B83 K oy
ig. a-—-F 0 - eq.
No.  PartNo. B & & Description LT2-2220 | LT2-2230
@ 2 o E -
S 8853 &
801 MNG68A0128 X = > § DPX5 #11 -+ Needle DPX5 #11 -+eeeceevet 6 i 6
MVOIAO128 X & > §t DPX5 #14.e0eee Needle DPX5 #14 «--c-eees 6 : 6
MN42AD128 3 3 > §t DPXS5 #21-------- Needle DPX5 #21 --- 6 6
802 MSO02A2976 X B # X /U F Jerreerevnmnennnn Socket wrench 3 -+ A T
803 MSO02A1976 X M # X /U F 2,5-cceermneeienns Socket wrench 2.5 «-«--++-+-- N I I
804 MSO02A0976 75 B # X IV F 2 eemereniannninninn Socket wrench 2 «-+seeeee | 1 1
805 MNA4OAD 123 & ¥ D PP PPN Bobbin: sereeserrerrerirrecacacanns 4 4
MN12B0 123 &K ¥ 3 eerrecesersiisieniiiinees Bobbhin: - esrereeeseesnenniaeanes 4:
MN72A0 123 K E 3, eerreseciisicciniieaes BoObbin s ceeertereceniniinans 4 4
MN 74A0 123 K [l B BoObbin - scceeeererersinineniini ; 4
806 M90403 041 F K F T AEX20 e Screw 4,520 «-xereveeereeeeees 4 4 4:4 4 4
807 MOOSS50 050 3 H F EE B Beeeeererreressvenecconne WASHEE § +oovreeressrsrennronnnans 4 4 4.4 4 4
808 MNT70A0418 BfF #E I L -oeeeeceesmecinnennn Vibration preventing rubber -+ 2 2 2:2 2 2
809 MN70A1419 B #, T L cooeeeeveeemiiinnn Vibration preventing rubber ------ 2 2 2.2 2 2
810 MF 60A0 137 = S/ eeeeenseniiiiaee Ofer:«++esereresrsacrinnnainniiae 1 1 1 1 1 1
811 MBO2A0B08 X% & [EH 2 (f)oereeeeeens Screw driver (middle) ----- | I T B R N
812 MBO2A1608 % & B ¥ () seeseeenees Screw driver (small) oo T 1 11 1 1
813 MNI0AD172 % 3 3§ (#)eveeereeen Thread a needie Kit---------- T 1 11 1 1
814 MFOIA0565 R B BB B oo Adjusting plate for :
speed command disc -+ R T
920 MN70E0776 X Jb b B I8 — (#)ERDFH)--ee Belt complete (Domestic only) - 1 1 1
MN72E0776 ~ JU b X — ({R)(EROB)- Belt complete (Domestic only) ---- I N B
820 MFOIAOTTE N Jb bk B IS =1 seeevrrrcerereseciienanne Belt GOver 1+ reessreaeeesenes T 1 1t 1 o1
821 M9 1109004 PWRITIT4 3T 1/64a(40)XB ~wreeee Screw 11/64(40) X8 «++evvereeee 2 2 2:2 2 2
82 MI1506 004 7 T = 1 % ¥ 15/64(28)X8--+ve-- Screw 15/64(28) X8 -++s-ereee 2 2 202 2 2
823 MOO4I0037 P F AN F 5 MAXBrerroererersenes SOrew MAXE -+eeeeeeersernnneens 11 11 1
824 MFOIEI 776 XN b HIN—2 Belt cover 2 (complete) -+ T 1 11 1t
825 M9 1003 045 7+ > k Nut M4 -coomermmeessenioneannn. | I S I B B
826 MFOIA1776 ~XJb b Hh/N—3 Belt cover 3-----eemeeveseienes T 1 1
MN72A0776 X )b k H 8 —3 Belt cover 3:ereerrerrrecseeens A T B
830 MN70EQ 149 By cereererrieniiniennen, Ol CaNeerrorssreesarsmsentuonaens 1 1 1 1 1 1
831 MNI10E0193 sk I & @ 32:(#)(#5A) - Cotton stand (Export only) -+ T 1 1
832 MNS0E0193 % i # @ 3%3(#)(EPA) - Cotion Stand (Domestic) -~ LI B B
MNSOED193 % T 2 B 3&IT(H)-eeoeeeeene Cotton Stand --eerereseseeeses S U
833 MN70E0190 % % 4t H (FH)oerrererrennrmnns Bobbin winder +---+-ssescecnen 1 1 S T
MNGOED 190 % . H  H (f)-ocorveercon Bobbin winder «----s-ssssereese 1 1
834 MP 40A0 139 st B e Oil FESEIVOIF ++++eerevesrnnrsnees T 1 151 1 1
836 M9 2002 002 F * T 5/16(28)X8.2 -+ Screw 5/16(28)X8,2 ++--+-e- T 1 1:1 1 1
837 MO 7001 052 5% Bk HE & 14errrreeeresersenenens WASHET 14 +ovvverersereerararnases 11 191 1 1
838 M90701 099 O P - S B T -rreeveveeeremmnnecenens Magnet biock for reservoir ----«-- | I T T S
839 MF O1EQ 418 ﬁ # (ﬁ) .................... Hinge complete ................ 2 2 2 é 2 2 2
840 MFODADG08 % & [ S (FK)werereeermseuenseens Screw driver (large)-«++++ 1 1 1 1 1 1
841 MNA4OEDT727 /N ) B 8 (#B)-ereeermoreoeee Small parts :e--eerersseeseereens 1 1 181 1 1
842 MF20A1723 BB L 4 W -ovrveermvimininnnn Knee lifter shaft «xr-ceeeeeseeee 1 1 1:1 1 1
843 MF20A1729 E X U JX F  coeeeecrceemmoicnecnnnn SPriNg --+++seeeeesrassarsasnanans 11 141 1 1
844 MO 2001 031 % B HE N b e vt BOt rererreeeernnmesereeeaesanaenns T 1 131 1 1
845 MO 1506 045 F - b 15/4(28)eeereen woe NUL 5/64(2B) ++eoeeeeserronnracens 2 2 2:2 2 2
846 M9 1520 001 1k A X T 15/5(28) X270 Screw 15/64(28) X27 -++-w+ o 2 2 212 2 2
847 MNT70A0724 BE £ A B +reeveveeererrresnonnens Knee lifter crank -------sssseees 1T 1 181 1 1
848 MOOSI5065 E T LE X MR Q-ooeeememssrerennns E-type Stop ring 9:+e+weveserer 1T 1 181 1 11
849 MFE0A0734 B = — L H IV = ceviimmininiencncnnnnnee Vinyl cover oo, 1 1 1 1 1 1
850 MN70A0740 =7 T M | T TS PP PO PPN Felt -reveereereessvansucnncacaiinnes 1 1 1 1 1 1
852 MN40AD 578 E _h 0’ E D PP T T N Knee litter pin ................... 1 1 1 ! 1 1 1
821 MN70ED 139 L I C <) EXIIEE RIS Oil reservoir complete -+ 1T 1 1:1 1 1

29




18 4'— s

wER(I) LT2-2220

GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

§t1% Needle Plate

%! Feed Dog

1/2~11/2

00|

00

ATk
T T

[T T

[T

TITITH

1.7

i

st él.9|étR 25
#HryF | By F

1.7

Va~11/2 | V/2~11/2

3/4~11/2

el 5% | AXVUIR | AXVIR
Presser | Needle | (%) (&)
LOB MOB BOB LOB MOB BOB Foot Clamp Slide Slide
Plate (L)|Plate (R)
%@
OJ R e1.6|EtARP1.9(8tR 25
EYyF | BEyF | BEYF
3/32~5/32 1.15 1.7 1.7
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/32
¢
l.' i
B
)
O LOB
$t 1.6 | §1R 1.9 1R G2.5| 3/32~3/8 | 3/32~5/8
sty F | EEyF | Y F | MOB
3/16~3/8 1.15 1.7 1.7 3/32~11/2
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 = ! =
[o]
$1761.9|stR 25|
EBEyF | EEYF
1/2~3/4 1.7 1.7 BOB
1/2~3/4 | V/2~3/s |3/32~11/2 3/32~11/2 | 3/32~11/2

30




B -k

SR(I) LT2-2220

GAUGE PARTS LIST (I)

#B&3— K Parts No.
$tih<rik iR xy #r §tdx ANVIR(E) | ANVIER(H)

Gauge Size Needle Plate Feed Dog Presser Foot | Needle Clamp | Slide Plate (L) | Slide Piate (R)

TYPE LOB
3/32(2. 4™/ ) MN10J3101 MN70J1104 MN10J3105 MN57.J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN70J2104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/ ) MN10J5101 MN70J3104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4.8M/m) MN10J6101 MN70J4104 MN10J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN10J7101 MN70J5104 MN10J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) MN10J8101 MN70J6104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
9/32(7. 1M/m) MN70J1101 MN70J7104 MN70J1105 MN57J8102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN70J8104 MN10J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MNI10K1101 MN70J9104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474

TYPE MOB
3/32(2. 4™/ m) MN10J3101 MN10J3104 MN10J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2M/m) MN10J4101 MN10J4104 MN10J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/rm) MN10J5101 MN10J5104 MN10J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16{4.8™/m) MN10J6101 MN10J6104 MN10J6105 MNb57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN10J7101 MN10J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN70A1473 | MN70A1474
1/4(6. 4™/m) MN10J8101 MN10J8104 MN10J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN10J9101 MN10J9104 MN10J9105 MNb57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) MN10K1101 MN10K1104 MN10K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
1/2(12. 7™/ m) MN10K3101 MN10K3104 MN10K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) "MN10K4101 MN10K4104 MN10K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19. 1M/ 1m) MN10K5101 MN10K5104 MN10K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25.4™/m) MN10K6101 MN10K6104 MN10K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474
1'/8(28.5™/m) | MN10K7101 MN10K7104 MN10K7105 MN57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MN10K8101 MN10K8104 MN10K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN10K9101 MN10K9104 MN10K9105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474

TYPE BOB
3/32(2. 4™/ m) MN42J3101 MN10J3104 MN52J3105 MN57J2102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) MN26J4101 MN12J4104 MN12J4105 MN57J3102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN42J5101 MN12J5104 MN52J5105 MN57J4102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
3/16(4. 8™/m) MNZ26J6101 MNZ26J6104 MNZ26J6105 MN57J5102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
7/32(5. 6™/m) MN42J7101 MN12J7104 MNb52J7105 MN57J6102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
1/4(6. 4™/m) MN26J8101 MNZ26J8104 MN26J8105 MN57J7102 MN70A1473 MN70A1474
5/16(8M/m) MN26J9101 MN26J9104 MN26J9105 MN57J9102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
3/8(9. 5™/ m) MN26K1101 MNZ26K1104 MN26K1105 MN57K1102 MN70A2473 MN70A1474
V/2(12. 77/ m) MNZ26K3101 MN12K3104 MN26K3105 MN57K3102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN42K4101 MN12K4104 MN52K4105 MN57K5102 MN70A3473 MN70A1474
3/4(19. 1M/m) MN42K5101 MN12K5104 MN52K5105 MN57K6102 MN70A4473 MN70A2474
1(25.4™/m) MN42K6101 MN12K6104 MNb52K6105 MN57K8102 MN70A5473 MN70A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN42K7101 MN12K7104 MN52K7105 MNb57K9102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
1'/4(31.8™/m) [ MN42K8101 MN12K8104 MN52K8105 MN58K1102 MN70A6473 MN70A2474
11/2(38.1™/m) | MN70J2101 MN70K1104 MN70J2105 MN58K3102 MN70A7473 MN70A2474

31




R (D) LT2-2230

GAUGE PARTS LIST (Il

oy
$tiR Needle Plate XY Feed Dog T | $a% | ANV | AXVIE
ur mitw] BT | uT | mitw | mitw | e | Presser | Needie | (E) ) (&)
( F=LE ) Foot Clamp | Slide Slide
Denim Plate (L)|Plate (R)
(=)
@)
$tRd1.6({8tR 1.8
By F | By F = =
3/52~5/32 1.15 1.7
3/32~5/32 | 3/32~5/3>
3/32~11/2 | 3/32~11/2
O .
LT
A §tR 3/32~3/16 | 3/32~5/8
§tcéd1.6|8tnd1.8] 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2 MITW
3/16~3/8 EEyF | By F | By F | BE Y F | a~11/2
1.15 1.7 1.7 1.7
3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8 | 3/16~3/8
° Fig. 551 M XA&FKIL b
Connecting Boit
1]
"3/32~5/8 |M95004023
3/4~11/2 | M85006023
IR F3 4N
§tR$1.8) 1.8X2.8 1 2.2X3.2
EEyF | By F | Y F BIT
1/2~~3/4 1.7 1.7 1.7 |3/32~11/2
Vie~3/4 | 1/2~3/4 | V/2~3/4
o~ (e} (o} Fig. 690 7 1 /5 — U
= l;l = Elzl = Wiper
S E Sl= a sl A | 37:~1/2 [MN72A0980
= == S = L] [ 5/6~3%4 |MN72A1980
' - 12 2 R[ 1~11/s [MN72A2980
1/4~11 '2A3980
s | stR Yamtip (LA L2 MNTERS
§t7$1.8] 1.8X2.8 | 2.2X3.2
By F | Y F | Yy F
1~11/2 1.7 1.7 1.7
1~11/2 1~11/2 1~11/2

32



JF—I8kgER0 LT2-2230
GAUGE PARTS LIST (Il

#B&3— K Parts No.
$thti& iR XU RU(FzZL) 8B ftdx | ANVIR(E)AXNVR(R)
Gauge Size | Needle Plate| Feed Dog Feed Dog | Presser Foot Needle Slide Plate | Slide Plate
(for Denim) Clamp (L) (R)
TYPE LIT
3/32(2. 4m/m) | MN50J3101 | MN72J1104 MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2™/m) | MN50J4101 | MN72J2104 MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN72J3104 MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN5S0H6101 | MN72J4104 MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN50J7101 | MN72J5104 MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN50J8101 | MN72J6104 MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN50J9101 | MN72J7104 MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MNS0K1101 | MN72J8104 MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
TYPE M1TW
3/32(2. 4™/m) | MN50J3101 | MN50J3104 | MN50J3104 | MN10J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2m/m) | MN50J4101 | MN50J4104 | MN60J4104 | MN10J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN50J5101 | MN50J5104 | MN51J5104 | MN10J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN50H6101 | MN50J6104 | MN51H6104 | MN10J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN50J7101 | MN50J7104 | MN51J7104 | MN10J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN50J8101 | MN50J8104 | MN51J8104 | MN10J8105 | MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN50J9101 | MN50J9104 | MN51J9104 | MN10J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MN50K1101 | MN50K1104 | MN51K1104 | MN10K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12.7™/m)| MN50K3101 | MN50K3104 | MN51K3104 | MN10K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN50K4101 | MN50K4104 | MNS51K4104 | MN10K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19.1™/m)| MN50K5101 | MNS0K5104 | MN51K5104 | MN10K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4™/m) | MN50K6101 | MN50K6104 | MN51K6104 | MNT0OK6105 | MNS7K8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN5S0K7101 | MNS0K7104 | MNS1K7104 | MN10K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MNSOK8101 | MN50K8104 | MN5T1K8104 | MN10K8105 | MN58K1102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
1/2(38.1m/m) | MN50K9101 | MN50K9104 | MN72K1104 | MNT0K9105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474
TYPE B1T
3/32(2. 4™/m) | MN52J3101 | MN52J3104 MN52J3105 | MN57J2102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/8(3.2m/m) | MN52J4101 | MN52J4104 MN26J4105 | MN57J3102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/32(4™/m) MN52J5101 | MN52J5104 MN52J5105 | MN57J4102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
3/16(4.8™/m) | MN52J6101 | MN52J6104 MN26J6105 | MN57J5102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
7/32(5.6™/m) | MN52J7101 | MN52J7104 MN52J7105 | MN57J6102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
1/4(6.4™/m) | MN52J8101 | MN52J8104 MN26J8105. { MN57J7102 | MN72A1473 | MN72A1474
5/16(8™/m) MN52J9101 | MN52J9104 MN26J9105 | MN57J9102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
3/8(9.5™/m) | MN52K1101 | MN52K1104 MN26K1105 | MN57K1102 | MN72A2473 | MN72A1474
1/2(12.7™/m)| MN52K3101 | MN52K3104 MN26K3105 | MN57K3102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
5/8(16™/m) MN52K4101 | MN52K4104 MN52K4105 | MN57K5102 | MN72A3473 | MN72A1474
3/4(19.1™/m)| MN52K5101 | MN52K5104 MNG2K5105 | MN57K6102 | MN72A4473 | MN72A2474
1(25.4™/m) | MN52K6101 | MN52K6104 MN52K6105 | MN57K8102 | MN72A5473 | MN72A2474
11/8(28.5™/m) | MN52K7101 | MN52K7104 MN52K7105 | MN57K9102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
11/4(31.8™/m) | MN52K8101 | MN52K8104 MNG2K8105 | MN58K1102 | MN72A6473 | MN72A2474
1/2(38.1™/m) | MN72K1101 | MN52K9104 MN7042105 | MN58K3102 | MN72A7473 | MN72A2474

33




